GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321024 & 27327771, Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.3926/1327-28

Dated: 19/4/16

To

Sh. Kishan Chand, H.No. M-29, Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Hari Nagar, New Delhi- 110064.

Sub: Supply of information under **DRTI Act-2001**.

Sir,

With reference to your application ID No. **3926** dated **28/03/2016** addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Delhi Right to Information Act 2001. The requisite information are enclosed as per Annexures.

The replies/information received from Vigilance & Training Branches, DTTE under RTI Act 2001, which are as under:-

Information Sought	Information provided as per available records in the branches
Information as	The applicant may be advised to collect the photo copy of the
per Sl. No. 1	note sheet/information sought by him (No of page 01) as per
_	the procedures established in RTI/DRTI Act.
	(Ref. A.O.(Vigilance) dated 13/04/16 is enclosed)
Information as	The information sought by the applicant is not specific; hence
per Sl. No. 2	applicant may be requested to provide the relevant copies of the
	complaints so that proper reply can be provided.
	(Ref. A.O.(Vigilance) dated 13/04/16 is enclosed).
	The branch has not received any of the letters which dates
	mentioned by the applicant. The issue raised by applicant is
	same in all the correspondences.
	It is informed that the Department has closed the matter and
	filed the complaint after seeking opinion/advices from various
	departments of GNCT of Delhi in r/o Sh. R.P.Sharma.
	However, Sh. R.P.Sharma, has retired from Department on
	29/02/2016 from the post of VP/AIT.
	(Ref. Training Branch dated 12.04.2016 is enclosed.)
Information as	Mail date 15/10/2015 not received in this branch.
per Sl. No. 3	Mail dated 19/12/15 was received with two enclosures.
	The same has been filed with the approval of the Competent
	Authority.
	Mail date 04/11/2015 was received in this office without
	enclosures. Accordingly, Sh. Kishan Chand was requested to
	submit enclosures vide this office letter 6t / 21/01/2016
	The A O (Wellance) dated 18 194 (195) has theely

Sti

The appellant is requested to deposit Rs. 5 (01 page @5 per page as per DRTI Act, 2001) at the earliest due in time bound manner.

If you are not satisfied with the replies received from Vigilance and Trg. Branch, DTTE, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority/ The Chairman, is as under:-

The Chairman,
Public Grievances Commission,
IInd Floor, Vikas Bhawan,
New Delhi.-110002.

Yours faithfully,

(RAJ KUMAR)

SPECIAL DIRECTOR, DTTE

Encl: As above.

Copy to:-

The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI (VIGILANCE BRANCH Ph. 27321462)

F.3(1021)/RTI/Vig/DTTE/2015/535

Dated: 13/4/16.

То

The PIO DTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhi.

SUB: Information sought under DRTI ACT, 2001 Vide I.D. No. 3926 dt, 29/03/2016 by Sh. Kishan Chand.

Sir,

Kindly refer to above noted subject. In this regard, the requisite information is as under:

SI. No.	Information sought	Information provided as per available records in this branch.
1.	Information as per Sl. No. 1.	The applicant may be advised to collect the photocopy of the note sheet/ information sought by him (no. of pages 01 enclosed herewith), as per the procedures established in RTI/DRTI Act,
2.	Information as per SI. No. 2.	The information sought by the applicant is not specific; hence applicant may be requested to provide the relevant copies of the complaints so that proper reply can be provided.
3.	Information as per Sl. No. 3.	Mail dt. 15/10/2015 not received in this branch. Mail dt. 19/12/2015 was received with two enclosures. The same has been filed with the approval of the Competent Authority. Mail dt. 4/11/2015 was received in this office without enclosures. Accordingly, Sh. Kishan Chand was requested to submit enclosures vide this office letter dt. 21/1/2016

703 416

Yours faithfully,

(Sanjeev Gupta)
Admn. Officer (Vig.)

- 113. May please see the PUC placed opposite in the file has been received in this office from Sh. Kishan Chand in response to this office letter dt. 19/1/2016. Kishan Chand has made numerous complaints against Sh. Ajay Vashist, Principal.
- In this regard it is submitted that: 114.

A complaint dt. 14/10/2015 was received from Sh. Kishan Chand (placed at page 172/C) through PGC.

- 10° Complainant was requested to submit enclosures/evidence in support of allegations.
- l^{16} Now, Sh. Kishan Chand has submitted 37 documents in support of the allegations alleged in the complaint.
- 117. On going through the documents, (from page 25.7C to 14/(C) submitted by Sh. Kishan Chand , it reveals that complaint can not be established on the basis of documents submitted by Sh. Kishan Chand as well as Sh. A.V.Patil is enquiring into the complaints against Sh. Ajay Vashist.
- 118. Further, It is pertinent of mention here that the allegations alleged in the above said complaints have already been put up by this branch multi a times either in the same file or in different files.
- 119-In this regard, attention is invited to para 84 at page-20/N. wherein Deptt./Competent Authority is of the view that Not to entertain complaints having similar nature in r/o Sh. Kishan Chand.

120. In the light of above, if agreed, we may keep the PUC in the file.

M Submitted please.

Min Actured

For approved of Paralls

Wheeler (TR)

William Spl. Director

Min Alvie Spl. Direct

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088. [NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ 250

Dated: 12 104/2016

To, The PIO (RTI), DTTE, Delhi.

Sub:- Reply to DRTI Application ID No 3926 dated 28.3.2016, filed by Sh. Kishan Chand, M-29, Upper ground floor, back Side, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-64 (under DRTI Act, 2001). Sir,

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/DRTI/TTE/ID NO 3926/1098-99 dated 29.3.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

51 no.	Information Sought	Information Provided
1.	Information as per sl. No 1,3	No information is available in the branch in this regard.
2	Information as per sl. No 2	The branch has not received any of the letters with dates mentioned by the applicant. The issue raised by applicant is same in all the correspondences.
		It is informed that the Department has closed the matter and filed the complaint after seeking opinion/advices from various departments of GNCT of Delhi in r/o Sh. R.P. Sharma.
	F .	However, Sh. R.P. Sharma, has retired from Department on 29.2.2016 from the post of VP/AIT.

Yours faithfully

[P.S.BHARIWAL]
Administrative Officer (Trg.)

6701976

दिल्ली आर. टी. आई. 2001

सेवा में,

दिनांक:-22 / 03 / 2016

श्री मान सक्षम अधिकारी जी, (competent Authority), दिल्ली सर्कार, प्रशिक्षण एंवम् तकनीकी शिक्षा विभाग, मुनि माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पुरा, नई दिल्ली — 110088

विषयः— दिल्ली सूचना के अधिकार 2001 के अर्न्तगत सूचना। महोदय,



निवेदन यह है की दिल्ली सूचना के अधिकार 2001 के अर्न्तगत निम्न सूचनाओं को देने

	का कृपा कर	_			
1	आवेदक का नाम		किशन चन्द		
2	पता		एम.—29, अपर ग्राउण्ड फलोर, पिछली साईड, हरिनगर, नई दिल्ली— 110064		
3	सूचनाओं का विवरण		Regarding Corruption & Secret Documents.		
	सम्बन्धित विभाग		प्रशिक्षण एवंम् तकनीकी शिक्षा विभाग, मुनि माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पुरा, दिल्ली – 110088		
	मॉगी गई सूचनाओं का विवरण				
j	सूचनाओं वा 37 दस्त विवरण 37 दस्त कार्यवाही 2. आदरणी गये पत्र पूरा ब्यौर 3. आपके 11/2015 कहा गर 29/01, ई — ई को 71		द्वारा पत्र सख्या F.3(976)/Misc.Complaint/DTTE Vig./Vol. 5/91 Dated 19-01-16 के अनुसार मैंने आपके पास दिनांक 29/01/16 को नावेज जमा करवा दिये थे। जिसकी प्रति सलंग्न हैं। इस पर आज तक क्या क्या की की गई हैं। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोटिंग सिहत देने का कष्ट करे। य मुख्यमन्त्री जी के कार्यालय की ओर से आपको दिनांक 07/02/16 को भेजे पर जिसकी प्रति सलंग्न हैं। आज तक क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई हैं। इसका रा फाईल नोटिंग सिहत देने का कष्ट करे। द्वारा पत्र सख्या F.3(976)/Misc.Complaint/DTTE Vig./Vol. 5/107-109 Dated 21-01-16 जिसकी प्रति सलंग्न हैं। इसमें आप के द्वारा या था की हमें कोई दस्तावेज प्राप्त नहीं हुए हैं। इसके लिये मैंने दिनांक /16 को 37 दस्तावेज जमा करवा दिये थे। उसके अलावा मैंने आपके विमाग में मेल द्वारा दिनांक 15/10/15 को, 19/12/15 को तथा दिनांक 04/11/15 दस्तावेज DTTE की सभी शाखाओं में मेजे थे। इस पर आज तक क्या क्या की गई हैं। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोटिंग सिहत देने का कष्ट करे।		
ii	समय अवधि	श्री लोकपाल जी	तथा श्री अजय विशष्ट जी के कार्यकाल के दौरान।		
iii		Harassment			
4	मेरे द्वारा जो सूचना दी गई हैं वह खण्ड 6 के अधिनियम कानून के अन्तंगत नहीं आती है ओर मेरी जानकारी के अन्तंगत यह सभी सूचनाये आपके कार्यालय से सम्बन्धित है।				

में भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर सख्या **05G 438235 & 66C 014331** ओर को दिल्ली आर. टी. आई. कानून 2001 के अर्न्तगत 25/— रूपये के शुल्क के साथ श्री मान समर्थ प्राधिकारी जी, के कार्यालय हेतू जमा कर रहा हूँ।

दिनांक:-22/03/2016

भवदीय (

🕶 0.0931.563@gmail.com

My)